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1st COMMUNITY=-BASED
CENTERS SEMINAR

29-30 April 2024
HOTEL LE MERIDIEN HAMBURG




10.30-11.00
11.00-12.30

12.30-13.30
13.30-15.30

15.30-16.00
16.00-17.00

Scientific
Program

3 :'N"Uevelopmenf offommumty Based Mental Health Services in Germany

ty-Based Services in Germany:
Prof. Dr. Martin Zinkler
Coffee Break

Functions of Community Mental Health Centers:
Patient rights, Acute services, Employment models in Germany
Prof. Dr. Martin Zinkler

Lunch

Past and present of Community-Based services in Turkey:

Where are we in community-based services? Working system of mental
health centers in Turkey

Dr. Umut Karasu

Coffee Break

Discussion
Prof. Dr. Martin Zinkler, Dr. Umut Karasu

Tuesday, 30th April

09.00-10.30

10.30-11.00
11.00-12.00

The BEST practice examples of mental health centers in
Turkey and Germany: Sharing experience about mental health centers.
Prof. Dr. Martin Zinkler, Dr. Umut Karasu

Coffee Break
The future of community mental health centers:

Open Forum
Prof. Dr. Martin Zinkler, Dr. Umut Karasu



