





## Scientific Program



## Monday, 29th April

09.00-10.30	Past and present of Community-Based Services in Germany: Development of Community Based Mental Health Services in Germany Prof. Dr. Martin Zinkler
10.30-11.00	Coffee Break
11.00-12.30	Functions of Community Mental Health Centers: Patient rights, Acute services, Employment models in Germany Prof. Dr. Martin Zinkler
12.30-13.30	Lunch
13.30-15.30	Past and present of Community-Based services in Turkey: Where are we in community-based services? Working system of mental health centers in Turkey Dr. Umut Karasu
15.30-16.00	Coffee Break
16.00-17.00	Discussion Prof. Dr. Martin Zinkler, Dr. Umut Karasu

## Tuesday, 30th April

09.00-10.30	The BEST practice examples of mental health centers in Turkey and Germany: Sharing experience about mental health centers. <b>Prof. Dr. Martin Zinkler, Dr. Umut Karasu</b>
10.30-11.00	Coffee Break
11.00-12.00	The future of community mental health centers: Open Forum Prof. Dr. Martin Zinkler. Dr. Umut Karasu